1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard T2058_T428 • 1/16/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
• High CV/cc
• Tape & Reel standard packaging per EIA 481
• Laser-marked case
• 100% surge current test available

For a detailed analysis of specific part numbers, please visit ksim.kemet.com to access KEMET’s K-SIM software. KEMET
K-SIM is designed to simulate behavior of components with respect to frequency, ambient temperature, and DC bias levels.
Ordering Information
T 428 P 337 K 010 A H 61 10
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated
Voltage
(VDC)
Failure Rate/
Design
Termination
Finish Surge ESR
T =
Tantalum
High
volumetric
efficiency
facedown
Hi-Rel MnO2
COTS
P First two
digits
represent
significant
figures.
Third digit
specifies
number of
zeros.
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
004 = 4
006 = 6.3
010 = 10
016 = 16
020 = 20
025 = 25
035 = 35
050 = 50
A = N/A
B = 0.1%/
1,000 hours
H = Standard
solder-coated
(SnPb 5% Pb)
61 = None
62 = 10 cycles,
25°C
63 = 10 cycles,
−55°C and 85°C
10 = Standard
20 = Low
30 = Ultra-low
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature −55°C to 125°C
Rated Capacitance Range 15 – 470 μF at 120 Hz/25°C
Capacitance Tolerance J Tolerance (5%), K Tolerance (10%), M Tolerance (20%)
Rated Voltage Range 4 – 50 V
DF (120 Hz) Refer to Part Number Electrical Specification Table
ESR (100 kHz) Refer to Part Number Electrical Specification Table
Leakage Current ≤ 0.01 CV (µA) at rated voltage after 5 minutes
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard T2058_T428 • 1/16/2023